RESOLUTION NO. 2018-09A

CITY OF GRANT WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GRANT, MINNESOTA RELATING TO COMMENTARY

WHEREAS, the Grant City Council desires to bolster its elected officials governing City Council meetings; and

WHEREAS, specifically, the City seeks to work to make its meetings more orderly, to more directly adhere to principles avoiding interruption, failure to be recognized by the presiding officer at meetings before speaking and to otherwise ensure civility and orderliness to meetings.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF GRANT:

- 1. That the City Council of the City of Grant declares that the procedure set forth below are applicable to the Grant City Council:
 - a. All speakers shall first request to be recognized and await recognition by the presiding officer before issuing declarations, questions or statements.
 - b. All speakers shall direct their comments to the presiding officer.
 - c. All speakers shall respond to any request from the presiding officer for clarification as to the subject and nature of their proposed remarks to avoid redundancy.
 - d. Any ad hominem remarks or comments not in compliance herewith shall disqualify any request made by its proponent.
- 2. Be it further resolved that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to sign all documents necessary to effectuate the intent of this Resolution.

Passed and adopted by the City Council for 2018.	or the City of Grant this day of
	Jeff Huber, Mayor
Kim Points, Administrator/Clerk	